02-03-2004

1.30.04	
Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	60491
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V _ V _ V _
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Ivality of conveying party(ico).	Name: Fred H. Geisler, M.D., Ph.D.
ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION	Name,
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	COATAN TOTAL BILLION
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3045 Normandy Place
Other	
	City; Evanston State: L Zip: 60201-1605
Execution Date: January 22, 2004	
Execution bate. Switten 9 May 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _ ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,231,610
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Fred H. Geisler, M.D., Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
riamo.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Eliciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3045 Normandy Place	υ. Deposit account number.
Street Address,	01-0485
City: Evanston State: IL Zip: 60201-1805	CE %
City: Evanston State: IL Zip: 60201-1805	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
dull Alphu 22	
ANDREW G. ROZYCKI, Reg No. 36,406	Multiple January 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments	

D2/03/2004 DBYRHE 00000022 010485 6231610

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENTAL PAGE.03 *

REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0105

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 22nd day of January, 2004 by ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1430 Waukegan Road, McGaw Park, Illinois 60085 (the "Assignor") to FRED H. GEISLER, M.D., Ph.D. residing at 3045 Normandy Place, Evanston, Illinois 60201-1805 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Rights ("as defined below") were previously assigned in to Allegiance Corporation, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2001, under reel/frame 011697/0210; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent 6,231,610 and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Rights"), including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; all patentable inventions; all reissues, divisions, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world. All such Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions or resulting from applications included within the Rights to Assignee, and hereby convenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the dates set forth below.

ALLEGIANCE CORPORATION

Name: Elizabeth E. Ford &

Its: Vice President and Associate General Counsel

Date: Janessay 22, 2004

Subscribed and Sworn to Me Before this

22 day of January, 2004.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 06-08-07

OFFICIAL SEAL
DOLORES J HANVEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06-08-07

RECORDED: 01/30/2004

ACTOAHC.DOC KHPH: 1/22/2004

> PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0106